Data Sheet
Customer:
Product: SMD Power Inductor – PCD Series
Sizes.: 0301/0302/0403/0502/0503/0504/0703/0705/1004/1005/1006
Issued Date: 05-Jan-18
Edition: REV.C2
VIKING TECH CORPORATION
光頡科技股份有限公司

SMD Power Inductor
■Dimensions
Type
A
(mm)
B
(mm)
C
(mm)
H
(mm)
I
(mm)
J
(mm)
PCD0301 3.5±0.3 3.0±0.3 1.15±0.3 3.50 1.60 0.8
PCD0302 3.5±0.3 3.0±0.3 2.1±0.3 3.50 1.60 0.8
PCD0403 4.5±0.3 4.0±0.3 3.2±0.3 4.50 1.75 1.5
PCD0502 5.8±0.3 5.2±0.3 2.5±0.3 5.50 2.15 1.7
PCD0503 5.8±0.3 5.2±0.3 3.0±0.3 5.50 2.15 1.7
PCD0504 5.8±0.3 5.2±0.3 4.5±0.3 5.50 2.15 1.7
PCD0703 7.8±0.3 7.0±0.3 3.5±0.5 7.50 3.00 2.0
PCD0705 7.8±0.3 7.0±0.3 5.0±0.5 7.50 3.00 2.0
PCD1004 10.0±0.4 9.0±0.3 4.0±0.5 9.50 3.75 2.5
PCD1005 10.0±0.4 9.0±0.3 5.4±0.5 9.50 3.75 2.5
PCD1006 10.0±0.4 9.0±0.3 7.5 max. 9.50 3.75 2.5
8
2
0
PAD

L
(μH)
Tolerance
Test
Condition
DCR
(Ω) max.
IDC
(A) max.
PCD0503□T1R0 1.0 M 100KHz, 0.25V 0.03 4.50
PCD0503□T1R2 1.2 M 100KHz, 0.25V 0.03 4.20
PCD0503□T1R5 1.5 M 100KHz, 0.25V 0.03 4.10
PCD0503□T1R8 1.8 M 100KHz, 0.25V 0.03 3.70
PCD0503□T2R2 2.2 M 100KHz, 0.25V 0.03 3.50
PCD0503□T2R7 2.7 M 100KHz, 0.25V 0.04 3.20
PCD0503□T3R3 3.3 M 100KHz, 0.25V 0.05 2.80
PCD0503□T3R9 3.9 M 100KHz, 0.25V 0.06 2.60
PCD0503□T4R7 4.7 M 100KHz, 0.25V 0.07 2.50
PCD0503□T5R6 5.6 M 100KHz, 0.25V 0.08 2.40
PCD0503□T6R8 6.8 M 100KHz, 0.25V 0.09 2.20

PCD0504□T820 82 K, M 1KHz, 0.25V 0.600 0.58
PCD0504□T101 100 K, M 1KHz, 0.25V 0.700 0.52
PCD0504□T121 120 K, M 1KHz, 0.25V 0.930 0.48
PCD0504□T151 150 K, M 1KHz, 0.25V 1.100 0.40
PCD0504□T181 180 K, M 1KHz, 0.25V 1.380 0.38
PCD0504□T221 220 K, M 1KHz, 0.25V 1.570 0.35
PCD0504□T221-1 220 K, M 1KHz, 0.25V 1.570 0.47
PCD0504□T221-2 220 K, M 100KHz, 0.25V 1.400 0.40
PCD0504□T271 270 K, M 1KHz, 0.25V 1.600 0.34
PCD0504□T331 330 K, M 1KHz, 0.25V 1.820 0.32
PCD0504□T471 470 K, M 1KHz, 0.25V 2.760 0.30
PCD0504□T561 560 K, M 1KHz, 0.25V 3.100 0.29
PCD0504□T681 680 K, M 1KHz, 0.25V 4.050 0.28
PCD0504□T821 820 K, M 1KHz, 0.25V 5.560 0.27
PCD0504□T102 1000 K, M 1KHz, 0.25V 5.740 0.26
PCD0504□T122-1 1200 K 1KHz, 0.5V 6.400 0.16
PCD0504□T152-1 1500 K 1KHz, 0.5V 8.550 0.16
PCD0504□T222-1 2200 K 1KHz, 0.5V 12.800 0.10
PCD0504□T332 3300 K 1KHz, 0.25V 16.800 0.085
PCD0504□T332-1 3300 K 1KHz, 0.5V 24.000 0.08